## 506746313 07/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6793129

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΔΑΤΑ						
		Na	ame			Executio	on Date
MR CORY ALLEN NESS						06/29/202	1
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	ARLEN	ARLEN NESS ENTERPRISES, INC.					
Street Address:	6050 D	6050 DUBLIN BLVD.					
City:	DUBLI	DUBLIN					
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94568						
Property Type	•	007070	Number				
	)						
Property Type Application Number:	)	297972					
		297972					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(510)21	7-6844				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	(510)21 o the e-r	7-6844 nail address first; if tha				sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	(510)21 o the e-r	7-6844 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will				sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provideo	(510)21 o the e-r d; if that 5108414	7-6844 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will				sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	(510)21 o the e-r d; if that 5108414 svosen( STEVEI	7-6844 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4711 @phdpatents.com N R. VOSEN	l be sen			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	(510)21 o the e-r d; if that 510841/ svosen( STEVEI 909 MA	22 7-6844 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4711 @phdpatents.com	l be sen			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	(510)21 o the e-r d; if that 510841 svosen( STEVEI 909 MA 138	7-6844 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4711 @phdpatents.com N R. VOSEN RINA VILLAGE PARKW	<b>l be sen</b> 'AY 138			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	(510)21 o the e-r d; if that 510841 svosen( STEVEI 909 MA 138	7-6844 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4711 @phdpatents.com N R. VOSEN	<b>l be sen</b> 'AY 138			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	(510)21 o the e-r d; if that 510841 svosen( STEVEI 909 MA 138 ALAME	7-6844 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4711 @phdpatents.com N R. VOSEN RINA VILLAGE PARKW	<b>l be sen</b> 'AY 138			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	(510)21 o the e-r d; if that 510841 svosen( STEVEI 909 MA 138 ALAME	7-6844 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4711 @phdpatents.com N R. VOSEN RINA VILLAGE PARKW DA, CALIFORNIA 94501	<b>l be sen</b> 'AY 138			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to provideo	(510)21 o the e-r d; if that 510841 svosen( STEVEI 909 MA 138 ALAME S S	7-6844 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4711 @phdpatents.com N R. VOSEN RINA VILLAGE PARKW DA, CALIFORNIA 94501 ES.006US0	<b>l be sen</b> 'AY 138			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provideo	(510)21 o the e-r d; if that 5108414 svosen( STEVEI 909 MA 138 ALAME S S (S (S (S) (S)	7-6844 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4711 @phdpatents.com N R. VOSEN RINA VILLAGE PARKW DA, CALIFORNIA 94501 ES.006US0 TEVEN R. VOSEN	<b>l be sen</b> 'AY 138			sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provideo	(510)21 o the e-r d; if that 5108414 svosen( STEVEI 909 MA 138 ALAME S S (S (S (S) (S)	7-6844 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 4711 @phdpatents.com N R. VOSEN RINA VILLAGE PARKW DA, CALIFORNIA 94501 ES.006US0 TEVEN R. VOSEN Steven R. Vosen/	<b>l be sen</b> 'AY 138			sent

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

For: US and Foreign Design Patent Application

By: Inventor

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR: Cory Allen Ness

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

**ASSIGNEE**: Arlen Ness Enterprises, Inc., a California Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

## MOTORCYCLE FLOORBOARD,

which is found in US Patent Application Serial Number 29/797,222 filed on June 29, 2021 and having docket number NES.006US0,

for the above-entitled inventions and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed: / Cory Allen Ness /

Date: Jun 30 2021

Inventor

Assignment: NES.006US0

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 056734 FRAME: 0582

**RECORDED: 07/01/2021**